(liabilities)		  104,286,823	 104,286,823	 61,709,250	 42,577,573	 –

	 At the reporting date, the counterparty to the financial guarantees does not have a right to demand
cash as the default has not occurred. Accordingly, financial guarantees under the scope of MFRS 139
Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement are not included in the above maturity profile
analysis.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018 (cont’d)

121ANNUAL REPORT

33.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

(c) 	 Interest rate risk

		 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates.

		 The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from its loans and borrowings. The Group’s
policy is to manage interest cost using a mix of fixed and floating rate debts.

	 Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

		 The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates
as at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:

					   Increase/(Decrease)
					   2018	 2017
	E ffects on profit after taxation			   RM	 RM

		 Increase of 25bp (2017: 26bp)			   (16,175)	 (16,252)
	 Decrease of 25bp (2017: 26bp)			   16,175	 16,252

(d)	 Foreign currency risk

		 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of change in foreign exchange rate.

		 The Group is exposed to currency translation risk arising from its net investment in a Hong Kong
subsidiary. The Group’s net investment in Hong Kong is not hedged as currency position in Hong Kong
Dollar (HKD) is considered to be long-term in nature.

		 The Group is also exposed to foreign currency risk on transactions and balances that are denominated
in currencies other than Ringgit Malaysia (RM). The currencies giving rise to this risk are primarily